(Re	RM PTO-1595 v. 03/01) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)	12-06-20	002 	ER SHEET .Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner o	1023054	18	attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	, 2	ĺ	d address of receiving p	party(ies)
	Alan John Smith		Name: O	rbit Irrigation Produ	cts, Inc.
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ ^{No} Jeloe	Internal A	Address:	10/307
3.	Nature of conveyance:	({	Street Ad	ldress: 845 North Ove	rland Road 🛱 🚟
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name			
	Other		City: No r	th Salt Lake State/C	Country: Utah Zip: 84054
Exe	ecution Date: November 27, 2002		Additional name	e(s) and address(es) attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution d	ate of the application is:	December 2, 2002
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
	10307792	dditional numbers	attached?	. . No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total num	nber of applications and	patents involved: 1
	Name: Craig J. Madson, MADSON & METCALF		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	S <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address:			sed	
				to be charged to depos	it account (any deficiencies)
	Street Address: 15 West South Temple, S	uite 900			
	•		8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP:	: 84101			
			(Attach du	olicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the footiginal document.	oregoing informa	tion is true and	correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the
	Craig J. Madson Name of Person Signing	-//W	Signature	uasor	December 2, 2002 Date
	• •	ges including co	er sheet, attach	nments, and document:	3
				er sheet information to	:
/04/2	002 DEMMANU1 00000044 10307792 Commissione	of Patents and	Trademarks, E	Box Assignments	

0307792 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
40.00 8P

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 3146.2.23

I, Alan John Smith, of 2276 South 150 East, Bountiful, Utah 84010, have invented a method and apparatus entitled ENHANCED BACKFLOW PREVENTION APPARATUS AND METHOD, hereinafter called the "invention."

attorneys of Madson & Metcalf to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)				
on (I hereby authorize the				
Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.				
law firm of Madson & Metcalf, Gateway Tower West, 15 West South Temple, Suite 900, Salt				
application executed concurrently herewith by me and now identified as File No. 3146.2.23 of the				
Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent				

The Assignee, Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. '119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

9 2002, MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0360 Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Alan John Smith 2276 South 150 East Bountiful, Utah 84010

STATE OF ULAL)
COUNTY OF DANIS)

On this 27 day of Minimum, 2002, personally appeared before me Alan John Smith, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

S	Notary Public SYLVIA BYBEE
E A	586 Fine Drive Salt Lake City UT 84115
L	My Commission Expires June S0, 2004 STATE OF UTAH

Lywis Belle NOTARY PUBLIC 6/3004 COMMISSION EXPIRATION

8 2002, MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0361